

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6034/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in WP No.12549/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MUNICIPAL CORP., BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.YUNUS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.6768 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master