

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6034/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in WP No. 12549/2007
of The COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MUNICIPAL CORP., BHOPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.YUNUS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 6768 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Babber, Adv.for
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer to grant time for filing rejoinder affidavit
is rejected.

However, it is open to the parties to file
additional documents within four weeks.

Place the matter thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master