

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.2 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8361 OF 2009

MUNICIPAL CORP., BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.YUNUS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to carry out the necessary repairs in the shop)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned standing counsel for Municipal Corporation, Bhopal seeks time to get instructions in the matter.
List the application after vacation.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar